

Present: **Shri Subhankar Sen**  
**Sessions Judge, Nadia.**

**Criminal Misc. Case No.56 of 2026**

**Order No.05**  
09.02.2026

The application for bail **U/s 483 of the BNSS** filed on behalf of petitioner, namely, **Lalu Bala** who is in custody in connection with **Kaliganj PS Case No.810/2025** dated **07.10.2025** is taken up for hearing along with LCR and CD.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

The investigating officer is present in person and submits that in spite of his effort to collect the DNA test report of the new born baby, the same has not been handed over to him till date, as a result of which, he needs some more time to collect the said DNA test report of the new born baby.

In such situation, **let the case be fixed on 23.02.2026 for submission of DNA test report** with CD and hearing of the application.

**Let a copy of this Order be sent to the OC, Kaliganj PS, forthwith,** in order to ensure that the said DNA test report can be produced before the Court, positively by next date.

**Return the LCR and CD with direction** to produce the same on the next date, fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

*Sd/- Subhankar Sen*  
**Sessions Judge, Nadia**  
09.02.2026

*Sd/- Subhankar Sen*  
**Sessions Judge, Nadia**  
09.02.2026